
Senator Yasmin Trudeau (D)

(360) 786-7652

Legislative Assistant:
Lisa  Fisch 
lisa.fisch@leg.wa.gov

yasmin.trudeau@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Vice Chair of Law & Justice | Environment,
Energy & Transportation | Housing

Meet Your Legislators
District 27 Lawmaker  Information

Submitted the budget request to expand funding for Play & Learn groups. Works on
issues relating to racial justice, immigrant families, kids with disabilities, and
homelessness. Attorney and director of legislative affairs for various political offices.
Mother of a 3yo and an infant.

Population: 157,250 people
This Pierce county district is encompasses
the port of Tacoma, Ruston way, and the
Hilltop area. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

mailto:lisa.fisch@leg.wa.gov


Representative Laurie Jinkins (D)

(360) 786-7930

Legislative Assistant:
Faith Flaherty faiith.flaherty@leg.wa.gov
Stefanie Skar Stefanie.Skar@leg.wa.gov

laurie.jinkins@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Speaker of the House | Rules

Meet Your Legislators
District 27 Lawmaker  Information

Became Speaker of the House right before the pandemic. First woman and lesbian
in the role in WA history. Was a litigator for child abuse & neglect cases, and worked
in public health. She ultimately decides what bills move forward in the House.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Jake Fey (D)

(360) 786-7974

Legislative Assistant:
Noelle Kappert noelle.kappert@leg.wa.gov
Angela Langer Angela.Langer@leg.wa.gov

ljake.fey@leg.wa.gov

Committees: Chair of Transportation | Environment &
Energy

Works on issues of transportation and the environment. Formerly worked on
renewable energy. Is a grandparent.
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